(a) non-shortlisted consultant(s): Yes  

Or  

(b) other shortlisted Consultants:  No  

14.1.2 

Estimated input of Key Experts’ time-input: 

Phase 1 (Design Services): Twenty Six Point Five (26.5) person-months 

Phase 2 (Construction Supervision): One Hundred and Ninety Seven Point Seven 

(197.7) person-months 

14.1.3 

The Consultant’s Proposal must include the minimum Key Experts’ time-input 

of): One Hundred and Ninety Seven Point Seven (197.7) person-months. 

For the evaluation and comparison of Proposals only: if a Proposal includes 

less than the required minimum time-input, the missing time-input 

(expressed in person-month) is calculated as follows: 

The missing time-input is multiplied by the highest remuneration rate for a